

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1299 OF 2002

CORPORATION OF CITY OF BANGALORE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ZULEKHA BI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH
Civil Appeal NO. 1300 of 2002

Date: 24/01/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Appellant(s) Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar,Adv.

Mr. A.T.M. Sampath,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.V. Deepak,Adv.
for M/S. T.T.K. Deepak & Co.

Mr. A.T.M. Sampath,Adv.
Mrs. T.S. Shanthi,Adv.

Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Call the matters after three weeks, as prayed for.

(Neena Verma)
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master